time_period
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122

provider_name

BURNLEY COLLEGE

CITY OF SUNDERLAND COLLEGE
DERWENTSIDE COLLEGE

LTE GROUP

TEC PARTNERSHIP

WEST THAMES COLLEGE

HARTPURY COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION
BLACKBURN COLLEGE

EASTLEIGH COLLEGE

NORTHAMPTON COLLEGE

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COLLEGE
WEYMOUTH COLLEGE

ADA NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR DIGITAL SKILLS
BLACKPOOL AND THE FYLDE COLLEGE
ABINGDON AND WITNEY COLLEGE

NELSON AND COLNE COLLEGE

NEWCASTLE AND STAFFORD COLLEGES GROUP
DN COLLEGES GROUP

GATESHEAD COLLEGE

MIDDLESBROUGH COLLEGE

WEST NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COLLEGE
WESTON COLLEGE OF FURTHER AND HIGHER EDUCATION
RIVERSIDE COLLEGE

RUNSHAW COLLEGE

THE EDUCATION TRAINING COLLECTIVE
BARNSLEY COLLEGE

CHESHIRE COLLEGE SOUTH AND WEST
EXETER COLLEGE

EAST COAST COLLEGE

INSPIRE EDUCATION GROUP

SANDWELL COLLEGE

PRESTON COLLEGE

BOLTON COLLEGE

LINCOLN COLLEGE

WIGAN AND LEIGH COLLEGE

THE CITY OF LIVERPOOL COLLEGE

CITY COLLEGE PLYMOUTH

FAREHAM COLLEGE

LANCASTER AND MORECAMBE COLLEGE
CHICHESTER COLLEGE GROUP

OAKLANDS COLLEGE

NEW CITY COLLEGE

SHIPLEY COLLEGE

DARLINGTON COLLEGE

KENDAL COLLEGE

DCG

TAMESIDE COLLEGE

LOUGHBOROUGH COLLEGE

WALTHAM FOREST COLLEGE

HCuC

HOPWOOD HALL COLLEGE

THE OLDHAM COLLEGE

HEREFORDSHIRE, LUDLOW, AND NORTH SHROPSHIRE COLLEGE
COLCHESTER INSTITUTE

STOKE ON TRENT COLLEGE

STANMORE COLLEGE

BISHOP AUCKLAND COLLEGE

CHELMSFORD COLLEGE

ISLE OF WIGHT COLLEGE

CALDERDALE COLLEGE

MILTON KEYNES COLLEGE

TYNE COAST COLLEGE

BASINGSTOKE COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
TELFORD COLLEGE

WARRINGTON & VALE ROYAL COLLEGE

USP COLLEGE

BURTON AND SOUTH DERBYSHIRE COLLEGE
NCG

CAMBRIDGE REGIONAL COLLEGE

NORTH KENT COLLEGE

SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COLLEGE
BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE COLLEGE, THE
NEWHAM COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION
SOUTHAMPTON CITY COLLEGE
BROOKLANDS COLLEGE

BURY COLLEGE

EAST SURREY COLLEGE

HARTLEPOOL COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION
NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE COLLEGE
BIRMINGHAM METROPOLITAN COLLEGE
BRIDGWATER AND TAUNTON COLLEGE
HERTFORD REGIONAL COLLEGE

LUMINATE EDUCATION GROUP

CITY OF PORTSMOUTH COLLEGE

NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY (NESCOT)
SOUTH DEVON COLLEGE

DUDLEY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
WARWICKSHIRE COLLEGE

YORK COLLEGE

SALFORD CITY COLLEGE

THE WKCIC GROUP

LAKES COLLEGE WEST CUMBRIA
CHESTERFIELD COLLEGE

THE TRAFFORD COLLEGE GROUP

FURNESS COLLEGE

WEST SUFFOLK COLLEGE

SOUTH THAMES COLLEGES GROUP
BRADFORD COLLEGE

age_band
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18

16-18

16-18

16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18

16-18

16-18

16-18
16-18
16-18

16-18
16-18

qualification_type
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

qualification_level
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

achievement_rate

9
91.8
91.4
91.1
90.9
90.8
90.2
89.5
89.4
89.4
88.8
88.6
88.2

88
87.9
87.9
87.9
87.6
87.4
87.2

8

8
86.9
86.6
86.6
86.4
86.2
86.2

8

8
85.9
85.7
85.6
85.4
85.4

8
84.6
84.5
84.5
84.4
84.4
843
843
84.1
83.6
83.5
83.5
83.3
833
83.2
83.2

8.
82.8
82.6
825
823
82.2
82.2

8
819
81.7
81.6
81.5
81.5
81.4
813
81.2
81.2
81.1
81.1
81.1
80.9
80.9
80.9
80.8
80.8
80.6
80.5
80.5
80.4
80.2
80.2
80.2
80.1
80.1
79.7
79.6
79.6
79.6
79.5
79.5
79.4
79.2
79.2
79.1
79.1

7
78.9

)

SN

>

)

[0}

w

~

©

Provider Type

General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College



202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122
202122

CITY OF BRISTOL COLLEGE

STRODE COLLEGE

EAST SUSSEX COLLEGE GROUP
GLOUCESTERSHIRE COLLEGE

LONDON SOUTH EAST COLLEGES

TRURO AND PENWITH COLLEGE

SOLIHULL COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY CENTRE
AYLESBURY COLLEGE

MACCLESFIELD COLLEGE

BROCKENHURST COLLEGE

SELBY COLLEGE

HARLOW COLLEGE

NOTTINGHAM COLLEGE

CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COLLEGE

SOUTH BANK COLLEGES

SUFFOLK NEW COLLEGE

HALESOWEN COLLEGE

HEART OF YORKSHIRE EDUCATION GROUP
HAVANT AND SOUTH DOWNS COLLEGE
BEDFORD COLLEGE

KIRKLEES COLLEGE

FARNBOROUGH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY
BARNET & SOUTHGATE COLLEGE

WIRRAL METROPOLITAN COLLEGE

ACTIVATE LEARNING

LEICESTER COLLEGE

WEST HERTS COLLEGE

EALING, HAMMERSMITH & WEST LONDON COLLEGE
HEART OF WORCESTERSHIRE COLLEGE
CORNWALL COLLEGE

NORTH WARWICKSHIRE AND SOUTH LEICESTERSHIRE COLLEGE
MID-KENT COLLEGE

ST HELENS COLLEGE

SOUTHPORT COLLEGE

SOUTH ESSEX COLLEGE OF FURTHER AND HIGHER EDUCATION
YEOVIL COLLEGE

CITY COLLEGE NORWICH

HUGH BAIRD COLLEGE

NEW COLLEGE DURHAM

SHEFFIELD COLLEGE, THE

BOSTON COLLEGE

LEEDS COLLEGE OF BUILDING

CRAVEN COLLEGE

PETROC

THE WINDSOR FOREST COLLEGES GROUP
HULL COLLEGE

COVENTRY COLLEGE

RNN GROUP

WALSALL COLLEGE

EAST DURHAM COLLEGE

RICHMOND UPON THAMES COLLEGE

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE AND STROUD COLLEGE
HEREWARD COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION
NEWBURY COLLEGE

BATH COLLEGE

EKC GROUP

UNITED COLLEGES GROUP

NEW COLLEGE SWINDON

WILTSHIRE COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY CENTRE
CROYDON COLLEGE

GREATER BRIGHTON METROPOLITAN COLLEGE
BARKING AND DAGENHAM COLLEGE

THE COLLEGE OF WEST ANGLIA

SOUTH & CITY COLLEGE BIRMINGHAM
GRANTHAM COLLEGE

16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18

16-18

16-18

16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18

16-18

16-18

16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18
16-18

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

78.8
78.8
78.7
78.7
78.7
78.7
78.6
78.5
78.5
78.4
78.4
78.2

7
77.9
77.7
77.7
77.5
77.5
77.4
77.3
77.3
77.1
76.9
76.8
76.6
76.6
76.3
76.1
76.1

7
75.8
75.6
75.6
75.3
75.1

7
74.9
74.9
74.9
74.9
74.8
74.5

7
73.9
73.7
73.5
73.2
73.2
729
72.7
72.3
72.1
71.7
71.6

7
69.7
69.6
69.2
68.7
67.7
67.3
66.4
66.4
62.5
59.1

o

=)

o

N

P

General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College
General FE and Tertiary College



