time neried	provider name	ago band	auglification type	auglification lovel	achiquament rate Dravider Type
time_period 202122	provider_name  BURNLEY COLLEGE	age_band 16-18	qualification_type Total	qualification_level Total	achievement_rate Provider Type  96 General FE and Tertiary College
	CITY OF SUNDERLAND COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	91.8 General FE and Tertiary College
	DERWENTSIDE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	91.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	LITE GROUP	16-18 16-18	Total	Total	91.1 General FE and Tertiary College 90.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	TEC PARTNERSHIP WEST THAMES COLLEGE	16-18	Total Total	Total Total	90.8 General FE and Tertiary College
	HARTPURY COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION	16-18	Total	Total	90.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	BLACKBURN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	89.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	EASTLEIGH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	89.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	NORTHAMPTON COLLEGE CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	89.4 General FE and Tertiary College 88.8 General FE and Tertiary College
	WEYMOUTH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	88.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	ADA NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR DIGITAL SKILLS	16-18	Total	Total	88.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	BLACKPOOL AND THE FYLDE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	88 General FE and Tertiary College
	ABINGDON AND WITNEY COLLEGE NELSON AND COLNE COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	87.9 General FE and Tertiary College 87.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	NEWCASTLE AND STAFFORD COLLEGES GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	87.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	DN COLLEGES GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	87.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	GATESHEAD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	87.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	MIDDLESBROUGH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	87.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	WEST NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COLLEGE WESTON COLLEGE OF FURTHER AND HIGHER EDUCATION	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	87 General FE and Tertiary College 87 General FE and Tertiary College
	RIVERSIDE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	86.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	RUNSHAW COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	86.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	THE EDUCATION TRAINING COLLECTIVE	16-18	Total	Total	86.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	BARNSLEY COLLEGE CHESHIRE COLLEGE SOUTH AND WEST	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	86.4 General FE and Tertiary College 86.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	EXETER COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	86.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	EAST COAST COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	86 General FE and Tertiary College
	INSPIRE EDUCATION GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	86 General FE and Tertiary College
	SANDWELL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	85.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	PRESTON COLLEGE BOLTON COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	85.7 General FE and Tertiary College 85.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	LINCOLN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	85.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	WIGAN AND LEIGH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	85.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	THE CITY OF LIVERPOOL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	85 General FE and Tertiary College
	CITY COLLEGE PLYMOUTH	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total	84.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	FAREHAM COLLEGE LANCASTER AND MORECAMBE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total Total	84.5 General FE and Tertiary College 84.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	CHICHESTER COLLEGE GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	84.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	OAKLANDS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	84.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	NEW CITY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	84.3 General FE and Tertiary College
	SHIPLEY COLLEGE DARLINGTON COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	84.3 General FE and Tertiary College 84.1 General FE and Tertiary College
	KENDAL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	83.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122		16-18	Total	Total	83.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	TAMESIDE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	83.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	LOUGHBOROUGH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	83.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	WALTHAM FOREST COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	83.3 General FE and Tertiary College 83.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	HOPWOOD HALL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	83.2 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	THE OLDHAM COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	83 General FE and Tertiary College
	HEREFORDSHIRE, LUDLOW, AND NORTH SHROPSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	82.8 General FE and Tertiary College
	COLCHESTER INSTITUTE STOKE ON TRENT COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	<ul><li>82.6 General FE and Tertiary College</li><li>82.5 General FE and Tertiary College</li></ul>
	STANMORE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	82.3 General FE and Tertiary College
	BISHOP AUCKLAND COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	82.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	CHELMSFORD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	82.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	SISLE OF WIGHT COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	82 General FE and Tertiary College
	CALDERDALE COLLEGE MILTON KEYNES COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	81.9 General FE and Tertiary College 81.7 General FE and Tertiary College
	TYNE COAST COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	81.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	BASINGSTOKE COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	16-18	Total	Total	81.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	TELFORD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	81.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	: Warrington & Vale Royal College : USP College	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	81.4 General FE and Tertiary College 81.3 General FE and Tertiary College
	BURTON AND SOUTH DERBYSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	81.2 General FE and Tertiary College
202122		16-18	Total	Total	81.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	CAMBRIDGE REGIONAL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	81.1 General FE and Tertiary College
	NORTH KENT COLLEGE SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	81.1 General FE and Tertiary College 81.1 General FE and Tertiary College
	BOURNEMOUTH AND POOLE COLLEGE, THE	16-18	Total	Total	81.1 General FE and Tertiary College 80.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	NEWHAM COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION	16-18	Total	Total	80.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	SOUTHAMPTON CITY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.9 General FE and Tertiary College
	BROOKLANDS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.8 General FE and Tertiary College
	BURY COLLEGE EAST SURREY COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	80.8 General FE and Tertiary College 80.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	HARTLEPOOL COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION	16-18	Total	Total	80.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	BIRMINGHAM METROPOLITAN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	BRIDGWATER AND TAUNTON COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	HERTFORD REGIONAL COLLEGE LUMINATE EDUCATION GROUP	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	80.2 General FE and Tertiary College 80.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	CITY OF PORTSMOUTH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	80.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY (NESCOT)	16-18	Total	Total	80.1 General FE and Tertiary College
	SOUTH DEVON COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	79.7 General FE and Tertiary College
	DUDLEY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY WARWICKSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	<ul><li>79.6 General FE and Tertiary College</li><li>79.6 General FE and Tertiary College</li></ul>
	YORK COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	79.6 General FE and Tertiary College
	SALFORD CITY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	79.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	THE WKCIC GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	79.5 General FE and Tertiary College
	LAKES COLLEGE WEST CUMBRIA	16-18	Total	Total	79.4 General FE and Tertiary College
	CHESTERFIELD COLLEGE THE TRAFFORD COLLEGE GROUP	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	<ul><li>79.2 General FE and Tertiary College</li><li>79.2 General FE and Tertiary College</li></ul>
	FURNESS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	79.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	WEST SUFFOLK COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	79.1 General FE and Tertiary College
	SOUTH THAMES COLLEGES GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	79 General FE and Tertiary College
202122	BRADFORD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.9 General FE and Tertiary College

202122 CITY OF BRISTOL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.8 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 STRODE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.8 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 EAST SUSSEX COLLEGE GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	78.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 GLOUCESTERSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 LONDON SOUTH EAST COLLEGES	16-18	Total	Total	78.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 TRURO AND PENWITH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOLIHULL COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY CENTRE	16-18	Total	Total	78.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 AYLESBURY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 MACCLESFIELD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 BROCKENHURST COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SELBY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 HARLOW COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	78.2 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NOTTINGHAM COLLEGE 202122 CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	78 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COLLEGE 202122 SOUTH BANK COLLEGES	16-18	Total	Total	77.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOUTH BANK COLLEGES 202122 SUFFOLK NEW COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total	Total	77.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOFFOLK NEW COLLEGE 202122 HALESOWEN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	<ul><li>77.7 General FE and Tertiary College</li><li>77.5 General FE and Tertiary College</li></ul>
202122 HALESOWEN COLLEGE 202122 HEART OF YORKSHIRE EDUCATION GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	
202122 HAVANT AND SOUTH DOWNS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	77.5 General FE and Tertiary College 77.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 BEDFORD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	77.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 BEDFORD COLLEGE 202122 KIRKLEES COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	77.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 FARNBOROUGH COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	16-18	Total	Total	77.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 PARNET & SOUTHGATE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 WIRRAL METROPOLITAN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.8 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 WHITE HEARNING	16-18	Total	Total	76.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 LEICESTER COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 WEST HERTS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 EALING, HAMMERSMITH & WEST LONDON COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 HEART OF WORCESTERSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 CORNWALL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	76 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NORTH WARWICKSHIRE AND SOUTH LEICESTERSHIRE COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	75.8 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 MID-KENT COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	75.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 ST HELENS COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	75.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOUTHPORT COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	75.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOUTH ESSEX COLLEGE OF FURTHER AND HIGHER EDUCATION	16-18	Total	Total	75.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 YEOVIL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	75 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 CITY COLLEGE NORWICH	16-18	Total	Total	74.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 HUGH BAIRD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	74.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NEW COLLEGE DURHAM	16-18	Total	Total	74.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SHEFFIELD COLLEGE, THE	16-18	Total	Total	74.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 BOSTON COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	74.8 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 LEEDS COLLEGE OF BUILDING	16-18	Total	Total	74.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 CRAVEN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	74 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 PETROC	16-18	Total	Total	73.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 THE WINDSOR FOREST COLLEGES GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	73.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 HULL COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	73.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 COVENTRY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	73.2 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 RNN GROUP 202122 WALSALL COLLEGE	16-18 16-18	Total Total	Total Total	73.2 General FE and Tertiary College
	16-18			72.9 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 EAST DURHAM COLLEGE 202122 RICHMOND UPON THAMES COLLEGE	16-18	Total Total	Total Total	<ul><li>72.7 General FE and Tertiary College</li><li>72.3 General FE and Tertiary College</li></ul>
202122 RICHMOND OPON THAMES COLLEGE 202122 SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE AND STROUD COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	72.1 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 HEREWARD COLLEGE OF FURTHER EDUCATION	16-18	Total	Total	71.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NEWBURY COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	71.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NEWBON COLLEGE 202122 BATH COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	71 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 EKC GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	69.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 UNITED COLLEGES GROUP	16-18	Total	Total	69.6 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 NEW COLLEGE SWINDON	16-18	Total	Total	69.2 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 WILTSHIRE COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY CENTRE	16-18	Total	Total	68.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 CROYDON COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	67.7 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 GREATER BRIGHTON METROPOLITAN COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	67.3 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 BARKING AND DAGENHAM COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	66.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 THE COLLEGE OF WEST ANGLIA	16-18	Total	Total	66.4 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 SOUTH & CITY COLLEGE BIRMINGHAM	16-18	Total	Total	62.5 General FE and Tertiary College
202122 GRANTHAM COLLEGE	16-18	Total	Total	59.1 General FE and Tertiary College